
Directory FY 2012-2013 

SPECIAL POPULATIONS SUPPORT PROGRAM ~ DIRECTORY 
FY 2012-2013 

 
HIV Testing Counselors - Updated 9/19/12 

 
 

AIDS MINISTRIES / AIDS ASSIST  
Angel Price (.5 FTE) 

Latorya Greene (.5 FTE) 
201 South William Street 
South Bend, IN  46601 

(574)234-2870 ext. 1103 or (800)388-2437 
(574)232-2872 fax 

lgreene@aidsministries.org 
priceangel@hotmail.com 

ASPIRE INDIANA – WEST 
Jesika Alexander  (1 FTE) 
133 N. 4th Street Suite 409 

Lafayette, IN 47901 
(765)742-4402 

jesika.alexander@aspireindiana.org 
 
 
 
 

AIDS RESOURCE GROUP 
Tim Carter (1 FTE) 

201 NW 4th Street, Suite B7 
Evansville, IN 47708 

(812)421-0059 or (800)423-6255 
(812)424-9059 fax 

cartertimd@yahoo.com 
 

CLARK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT  
Dorothy Waterhouse (1 FTE) 

1301 Akers Ave. 
Jeffersonville, IN 47130 

(812)283-2586 
(812)288-1474 fax 

dwaterhouse@cchdaids.win.net 

ALIVENESS PROJECT 
Charles Johnson (1FTE) 
5490 Broadway, Suite L3 

Merrillville, IN 46410 
(800)293-7312 or (219)985-6097 fax 

chjohnson@sbcglobal.net 

FT WAYNE / ALLEN COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 
Rochelle Feldheiser- Keyes (1 FTE) 

4813 New Haven Ave. 
Fort Wayne, IN 46803 

(260)449-3021  
(260)449-3507 fax 

rochelle.feldheiser@co.allen.in.us 
 

ASPIRE INDIANA – CENTRAL 
Mary Humphrey (1 FTE) 

P.O. Box 304 
Elwood, IN 46036 

(765)552-5009 or (866)264-2020 
(765)552-8347 fax 

mary.humphrey@aspireindiana.org 
 

INDIANAPOLIS URBAN LEAGUE 
Leda Johnson (1 FTE) 
Maria Murillo (1FTE) 
777 Indiana Avenue 

Indianapolis, IN 46202 
(317)693-7603 

(317)693-7613 fax 
ljohnson@indplsul.org  
mmurillo@indplsul.org 

 

ASPIRE INDIANA – EAST 
Abby Judson (1FTE) 

2809 W. Godman Suite 5 
Muncie, IN 47304 

(765)286-4481 
abby.judson@aspireindiana.org 

 

IU HEALTH – POSITIVE LINK (serving Bloomington) 
Meredith Short (.5 FTE) 

Jemeila Williams (.5 FTE) 
333 East Miller Drive 

Bloomington, IN 47401 
(812)353-3254 Meredith 
(812)353-3269 Jemeila 

(800)245-0261 or (812)353-3226 fax 
mshort@iuhealth.org 

jnwilliams@iuhealth.org 
 

ASPIRE INDIANA – SOUTHEAST 
Erin Holbert (1FTE) 

1119 ½ N.W. 5th Street 
Richmond, IN  47374 

(765)962-8778 
erin.holbert@aspireindiana.org 

IU HEALTH – POSITIVE LINK (serving Terre Haute) 
Miranda Maltenfort (1FTE) 

333 East Miller Drive 
Bloomington, IN 47401 

(800)245-0261 or (812)353-3226 fax 
mmaltenfort@iuhealth.org 
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SPECIAL POPULATIONS SUPPORT PROGRAM ~ DIRECTORY 
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HIV Support Specialists - Updated 9/19/12 

 
 

AIDS MINISTRIES / AIDS ASSIST 
Michael Harris (1 FTE) 

201 South William Street 
South Bend, IN 46601 

(574)234-2870 or (800)388-2437 
(574)232-2872 fax 

mharris@aidsministries.org 
 

ASPIRE INDIANA – WEST 
Julie Foltz (1 FTE) 

133 N. 4th Street Suite 409 
Lafayette, IN 47901 

(765)742-4402 
 

AIDS RESOURCE GROUP 
Emily Woodruff (1 FTE) 

201 NW 4th Street, Suite B-7 
Evansville, IN 47708 

(812)421-0059 or (800)423-6255 
(812)424-9059 fax 

ewoodruff@argevansville.org 
 

ASPIRE INDIANA – SOUTHEAST 
Vacant (1 FTE) 

1119 ½ N.W. 5th Street 
Richmond, IN  47374 

(765)962-8778 
 

AIDS TASK FORCE OF NORTHEAST INDIANA 
Vanessa Hicks (1 FTE) 

525 Oxford Street 
Fort Wayne, IN 46806 

(260)744-1144 or (800)417-3085 
(260)745-0978 fax 

Vanessa@aidsfortwayne.org 
 

CLARK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Lora Jenkins (1 FTE) 

1301 Akers Ave. 
Jeffersonville, IN 47130 

(812)283-2745 
(812)288-1474 fax 

ljenkinscchd@hotmail.com 

ALIVENESS PROJECT 
Chuck Faenza (1 FTE) 

5490 Broadway, Suite L-3 
Merrillville, IN 46410 

(800)707-3799 
(219)985-6097 fax 

 

INDIANAPOLIS URBAN LEAGUE 
Derwin Gary (1 FTE) 

George Wooden (1 FTE) 
777 Indiana Avenue 

Indianapolis, IN 46202 
(317)693-7603 

(317)693-7678 fax 
dgary@indplsul.org 

gwooden@indplsul.org 
 

ASPIRE INDIANA – CENTRAL 
LeAnn Jones (1 FTE) 

P.O. Box 304 
Elwood, IN 46036 

(765)552-5009 or (866)264-2020 
(765)552-8347 fax 

Leann.jones@aspireindiana.org 
 

IU HEALTH – POSITIVE LINK (serving Bloomington) 
Emily Brinegar (1 FTE) 
333 East Miller Drive 

Bloomington, IN 47401 
(812)353-3250 or (800)245-0261 

(812)353-3226 fax 
ebrinegar@iuhealth.org 

 

ASPIRE INDIANA – EAST 
Amber Webb (1 FTE) 

2809 W. Godman Suite 5 
Muncie, IN 47304 

(765)286-4481 
Amber.webb@aspireindiana.org 

 

 

 


